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Bologna is strategically located in Northern Italy, a motorway hub for traffic
from the Northwest via the border passes of Ventimiglia, Frejus, Mont Blanc,
Chiasso (from France, Switzerland, Belgium, the Netherlands, etc.) from the
North via Brenner pass (from Austria, Germany, Scandinavia, etc.) from the
Northeast via the Tarvisio and Gorizia passes (from Austria, Hungary,
Czechia, Slovakia, Slovenia, etc.)

CONNECTIONS

Its Guglielmo Marconi Airport is connected to 94 destinations, with 15
domestic, 78 international, and 1 intercontinental, served by over 40
airlines. It handles 10 million passengers annually, is about 8 km from the
city center, and is connected to the central station by a people mover.
All high-speed trains stop at Bologna Centrale station.
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Both the city of Bologna and its surrounding area offer a wide range of hotel
accommodations at various price levels, from B&Bs to agritourisms to
premium hotels. The WDS organization provides an initial list of hotels that
have availability for the event period and accept dogs.

The most common hotel booking platforms, such as www.booking.com, offer a
wide selection.

Palazzo di Varignana itself, which will host the Congress sessions on Friday,
is a high-quality **** resort that accepts dogs.

HOTEL ACCOMMODATION

http://www.booking.com/


HOTELS PHONE E-MAIL

Flyon Hotel +39 51400055 info@flyonhotel.it

Hotel Astor +39 51356663 info@astor-hotel.it

Hotel Bologna Airport +39 51409211 info@airporthotelbologna.it

Hotel San Donato +39 51235395 prenotazioni@hotelsandonato.it

Royal Hotel Carlton +39 51249361 carlton@monrifhotels.com

B&B Hotel Bologna +39 51704050 bologna@hotelbb.com

Hotel Maggiore Bologna +39 51381634 whatsapp+39 39454725

Living Palace Hotel +39 5160091 info@livingpalace.it

Palace Hotel Bologna +39 51237442 info@hotelpalacebologna.com

Hotel Fiera +39 51377735 info@hotel-fiera.com

Una Hotels Bologna Fiera +39 5141666 Hotel.BolognaFiera@unahotels.it

Una Hotels San Vitale Bologna +39 514594001 Hotel.SanVitale@unahotels.it

Savoia Hotel Country House Bologna +39 516332366 countryhouse@savoia.eu

Hotel Maxim Bolgona +39 51323235 info@hotelmaximbologna.com 

Holiday Inn Bologna Fiera by IHG +39 516334588 info@hibolognafiera.it

Savhotel Bologna Fiera Bologna +39 51361361 fiera@savhotel.com

Mitico Hotel l& Natural Spa Bologna +39 514161311 reservation@miticohotel.it

Best Western Pljus Tower Hotel Bologna +39 516010621 info@towerhotelbologna.com

Millenn Hotel Bologna +39 516087888 info@millennhotelbologna.it

Savoia Hotel Regency Bologna +39 513767777 regency@savoia.eu

Ac Hotel Bologna By Mariott +39 051377 246  reception.bologna@achmhotels.com

Savhotel Aemilia Bologna +39 513940311 aemilia@savhotel.com

Hotel il Guercino Bologna +39 51369893 whatsapp +39 051369893

Almarossa - Montagnola - Bologna +39 510190015 reception@almarossa.com

BED & BREAKFAST PHONE E-MAIL

4Roomz +39 3200660448 info@bolognalovehotel.it

Orchidea +39 3891820459 no mail

Il Cantuccio  +39 3336352535 no mail

Dimora il Parco +39 3513611655 hello@bbbolognametropolitana.it

Villa Savioli Room & Breakfast +39 3464980261 villasavioli@gmail.com

La Magnolia +39 338707019 info@lamagnolia-bologna.com

B&B Design +39 3483608365 monica.bbdesign@gmail.com

B&B Villa Rivabella +39 3393696429 no mail

Liluna +39 3296283162 liluna@liluna.it

Marconi 28 Suites +39 3391334594 info@marconi28suites.it

B&B Il lPicchio +39 348801342 no mail

Pozzo di Mezzo B&B - Savena +39 3737029133 info@pozzodimezzo.it

Ca' Palazzo Malvasia  - Sasso Marconi +39 3515354357 checkin@bolognarooms.com

Bed & Breakfast Case Osti +39 3911700998 caseosti@gmail.com

Al Podere Santa Cristina +39 3473328571 info@alpoderesantacristina.it

7 Olmi B&B - Carteria +39 3338042043 no mail

La Quercia - Sasso Marconi  +39 3515354357 checkin@bolognarooms.com

Il Leccio - S. Lazzaro Savena +39 3285853484 illeccio.stefania@gmail.com

B&B Selvarossa - Savena +39 519528358 no mail

Agriturismo Rio Verde - Sasso Marconi +39 3661097435 agriturismorioverde@gmail.com
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TYPICAL FOOD

Bologna is a city of art, culture, and commerce, known for nearly 40 km of
porticoes, the longest in the world and recently named a UNESCO heritage site.
Bologna is the capital of the Emilia-Romagna region, which has strong traditions
of hospitality, particularly due to the tourist destinations on the Adriatic coast,
such as Rimini, Riccione, etc.

It is also known for its traditional agricultural productions, such as Parmigiano
Reggiano, Parma Ham, Balsamic Vinegar, and for the quality of its gastronomic
specialties, such as Tortellini, Lasagne, Cotechino and Piadina.


